
 

 

Tel : 01929 552949 
Email : office@sandfordprimary.dorset.sch.uk 

Website : www.sandfordprimary.dorset.sch.uk 

Newsletter 6 (09/02/2024)   
Learn    Love    Laugh 

"And over all these virtues put on love, which binds them 
together in perfect unity." Colossians 3 v14 

 

Love 
kindness  →  compassion 
gentleness  →  humility 

patience  →  forgiveness 

 

 

 

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

Dear Parents/Carers and the wider community, 

 

I can’t believe we have already completed another half term!  

 

It was lovely to see Year 4 enjoying their Egyptian experience day and the 

costumes were fantastic.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The rest of the school also had fun “expressing themselves” today for Children’s 

Mental Health Week. 

 

Have a wonderful half term break and return refreshed and ready on Monday 

19th February!  

 

Best wishes 

 

Clare Pampin 

 
Deputy Headteacher 

 

deadline for  
 
 

No hidden word this week – keep looking after the Half Term Break!  

  



 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
94.8%       Beech 99.6% 

        Acorns 98.8% 

                                  Ash 97.7% 
 

Friday 2nd February – Thursday 8th February 2024 
 

Attendance 
 

After School Clubs 
 

The new after school clubs will start after the half term holidays.  Parents 

have been informed via Class Dojo of their child’s allocations.  If you 

have not had a message via Dojo, then sadly we have not been able 

to allocate a space for the club this term.  

PTA News 

 

 

 

 
 

Upcoming events for the diary… 

 

• Disco (love and kindness) – Wednesday 21st February  

Advanced tickets £2 (Mon19th/Tues 20th) £2.50 on the door 

(EY/KS1/Y3 3:15-4:15;    Y4-Y6 4:30-5:30) 

• Mother’s Day gifts on sale – Thursday 7th and Friday 8th March 

• Charity Quiz night – Tuesday 12th March 7pm (fish n chip supper option) 

• Break the rules, not the eggs (chocolate donation day for Easter hampers) 

– Friday 15th March 

• Easter Bingo (family friendly)– Wednesday 20th March 3:30-5:00 



 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

 

 
 

SCHOOL OFFICE REMINDERS… 

 

   

Designated Safeguarding 

Lead 

Mrs. Pampin 

 

Deputy Safeguarding 

Lead 

Mr. Sampson 

 

Deputy Safeguarding 

Lead 

Mr. Beveridge  

 

Hot School Lunches 
 

Hot school lunches are now available to book via your child’s Wisepay account up until the 

Easter break.  

Thank you to all who ordered their meals – if you have not ordered then you will need to 

provide a packed lunch from home for the first week back. Please DO NOT send your child to 

school without either a pre ordered hot school lunch or a packed lunch from home 
 

Car Parking 
 

Nursery have asked us to remind all parents NOT to park in the designated Nursery spaces in the car 

park, double parking along the access road and misusing the drop off zones.  

Do we really need a serious accident for people to take this seriously? 

Please ONLY park in the designated parking bays in the parent carpark 

Our Safeguarding Team 

End of Day Pick up 

We only allow Y5 & Y6 children with express 

permission to walk to and from school without a 

responsible adult. Please do not ask these older 

children to pick up their younger siblings. 

Children in Y4 and younger should be collected 

by a responsible adult from the class door. This is 

an important part of our agreed safeguarding 

arrangements. 

 

Absence Reporting 
This is polite reminder that all absences from school 

MUST be reported to the school office by 9am on 

each day of absence either via the absence line, 

phone or email, 

office@sandfordprimary.dorset.sch.uk 
 

Please make sure you child’s name, class and the 

reason for absence is clearly stated 
 

.  

 

 

mailto:office@sandfordprimary.dorset.sch.uk


 
 
 
 

 

  

Dates for your Diary/Calendar 
 

 

 

Half Term  Monday 12th – Friday 16th February 2024 
 

School clubs restart 

19th First day back to school  

20th HOT LUNCH ORDERING DEADLINE FOR W/C 26th February 

21st PTA DISCO 

22nd 

23rd Website Launch Party 3.15pm – 4.15pm in School Hall 
 

26th 

27th HOT LUNCH ORDERING DEADLINE FOR W/C 4th March 

28th 

29th 

1st 

 

4th 

5th HOT LUNCH ORDERING DEADLINE FOR W/C 11th March 

6th 

7th Mother’s Day gifts on sale 

8th  Mother’s Day gifts on sale 
 

11th 

12th Charity Quiz Night – 7.00pm    HOT LUNCH ORDERING DEADLINE FOR W/C 18th March 

13th 

14th  

15th  Break the Rules Day (chocolate donation day) 
 

18th 

19th HOT LUNCH ORDERING DEADLINE FOR W/C 25th March 

20th Easter Bingo (family friendly) 3.30pm – 5.00pm 

21st  

22nd  

 

 

25th 

26th HOT LUNCH ORDERING DEADLINE FOR W/C 15th April 

27th Easter Bingo (family friendly) 3.30pm – 5.00pm 

28th  INSET DAY – No children in school 

29th EASTER HOLIDAY STARTS – children return Monday 15th April 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 
 

WHATS GOING ON… 
 

 



 
 
 
 

  

 



 
 
 
 

  

 



 
 
 
 

 
  

 



 
 
 
 

 
 
  

 

 

 



 
 
 
 

  

 



 
 
 
 

 
 
  

 



 
 
 
 

  

 



 
 
 
 

 
 
 
  

 

 



 
 
 
 

 
  

 



 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 
  

 



 
 
 
 

 
 
  

 



 
 
 
 

  

 



 
 
 
 

  

 

 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Term Dates 2023 - 2024 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2023 

 

Inset Day  Friday 1st September 2023 (School Closed) 

First Day  Monday 4th September 2023 

Last Day  Thursday 19th October 2023 

Inset Day  Friday 20th October 2023 (School Closed) 

Half Term  Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October 2023 

First Day  Monday 30th October 2023 

Last Day  Friday 15th December 2023 

 

Christmas Holidays Monday 18th December – Friday 31st December 2023 

 

SPRING TERM 2024 

 

Bank Holiday            Monday 1st January 2024 (School Closed) 

Inset Day   Tuesday 2nd January 2024 (School Closed) 

First Day                    Wednesday 3rd January 2024 

Last Day   Friday 9th February 2024       

Half Term                  Monday 12th February- Friday 16th February 2024 

First Day   Monday 19th February 2024 

Last Day                   Wednesday 27th March 2024 

Inset Day   Thursday 28th March 2024 

 

Easter Holidays        Friday 29th March – Friday 12th April 2024 

 

SUMMER TERM 2024 

 

First Day   Monday 15th April 2024 

Bank Holiday            Monday 6th May 2024 (School Closed) 

Last Day   Friday 24th May 2024 

Half term                   Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 2024 

Inset Day   Monday 3rd June 2024 

First Day   Tuesday 4th June 2024 

Last Day   Tuesday 23rd July 2024 

 

Summer Holidays     Wednesday 24th July – Monday 2nd September 2024 

 


